
PENN NATIONAL - April 12, 2012 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $296 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $18,396
Value of Race: $18,396 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $2,376, 4th $1,080, 5th $540
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:21 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Mar12 1PEN4

28Mar12 5PEN4

23Mar12 3PEN2

28Mar12 5PEN3

16Mar12 1PEN1

6Dec11 3PEN6

21Mar12 6PEN3

6
5
4
3
2
1
8

Bold Question (Cora, David)
Supreme Miss (Chaves, Manuel)
Irreconcilable (Whitney, Dana)
Whisper Tothesouth (Potts, Clinton)
Lauren M C (Diaz, Vladimir)
Serena's Tiger (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Tina's Tiger (Salgado, Anthony)

120
120
120
120
122
120
120

L bf
L f
L f
L bf
L b
L
L b

6
5
4
3
2
1
7

2
1
7
4
3
6
5

2Head

11

5Head

63

31 1/2

7
4Head

21

11

52

62 1/2

31 1/2

7
41/2

23

11/2

43

61/2

31/2

7
5Head

11/2

25 1/2

33/4

41 3/4

51 3/4

61

7

3.90
5.50

1.20*
3.00

10.00
54.60
15.20

2 wide, driving
rail, grudgingly
slow st, 2w, weakened
in tight, evenly
tired inside
outrun
3 wide, tired

Fractional Times: 22.36 45.48 57.79 Final Time: 1:04.17
Split Times: (23:12) (12:31) (6:38)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Bold Question, Chestnut Filly, by Whywhywhy out of La Treizieme, by French Deputy. Foaled Jan 20, 2008 in California.
Breeder: Michelle MacDonald. Winning Owner: Sir Clarence Lee Stables LLC

2 Claimed Horse(s): Bold Question New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc. and Punt, David E.
Irreconcilable New Trainer: David J. Wells New Owner: Mid-Atlantic Thoroughbred Investments LLC

Claiming Prices: 6 - Bold Question: $7,500; 5 - Supreme Miss: $7,500; 4 - Irreconcilable: $7,500; 3 - Whisper Tothesouth: $7,500; 2 -
Lauren M C: $7,500; 1 - Serena's Tiger: $7,500; 8 - Tina's Tiger: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Ravin in the Heat (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $31,936
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Bold Question 9.80 4.00 2.60
5 Supreme Miss 5.00 3.40
4 Irreconcilable 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-5 39.80 24,971
$2.00 Trifecta 6-5-4 97.20 19,497
$2.00 Superfecta 6-5-4-3 161.60 7,177
$2.00 Pick 3 8-4-6 (3 correct) 120.80 6,763
$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 37.40 3,970

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

6 Bold Question 2 21 21 21/2 11/2

5 Supreme Miss 1 11 11 11/2 21/2

4 Irreconcilable 7 52 3/4 54 44 36

3 Whisper Tothesouth 4 62 3/4 66 67 46 3/4

2 Lauren M C 3 31 32 33 1/2 58 1/2

1 Serena's Tiger 6 75 3/4 78 1/2 77 1/2 610 1/4

8 Tina's Tiger 5 42 1/2 43 1/2 57 711 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Wells, David; 5 - Graci, Kimberly; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Wells, David; 2 - Randolph, Amy; 1 - Craig, Gary; 8 - Silva, Jon

Owners: 6 - Sir Clarence Lee Stables LLC; 5 -Moshe Mark; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 -William Hopkins; 2 -Daniel E. Kepler; 1 -Gary Craig; 8 -Jon Paul
Silva;

Footnotes
BOLD QUESTION stalked two wide and took over after five furlongs. SUPREME MISS made the early pace inside and continued gamely once displaced.
IRRECONCILABLE broke slowly, moved up between rivals then outlasted the others while weakening. WHISPER TOTHESOUTH was caught in tight
between rivals entering the turn, came out and continued evenly. LAUREN M C tired inside. SERENA'S TIGER was outrun. TINA'S TIGER tired three wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/12/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/12/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

