PENN NATIONAL - April 12, 2012 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$18,000

Plus: \$296 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$18,396

Value of Race: \$18,396 1st \$10,800, 2nd \$3,600, 3rd \$2,376, 4th \$1,080, 5th \$540

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 8:21 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
8Mar12 ¹ PEN ⁴	6	Bold Question (Cora, David)	120	L bf	6	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2^{3}	11/2	3.90	2 wide, driving
28Mar12 ⁵ PEN ⁴	5	Supreme Miss (Chaves, Manuel)	120	Lf	5	1	1.1	11	11/2	2 ⁵ 1/2	5.50	rail, grudgingly
23Mar12 3PEN2	4	Irreconcilable (Whitney, Dana)	120	Lf	4	7	5 ^{Head}	5 ²	4 ³	3 ^{3/4}	1.20*	slow st, 2w, weakened
28Mar12 ⁵ PEN ³	3	Whisper Tothesouth (Potts, Clinton)	120	L bf	3	4	6 ³	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	3.00	in tight, evenly
16Mar12 ¹ PEN ¹	2	Lauren M C (Diaz, Vladimir)	122	Lb	2	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 3/4}	10.00	tired inside
6Dec11 ³ PEN ⁶	1	Serena's Tiger (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	120	L	1	6	7	7	7	6 ¹	54.60	outrun
21Mar12 ⁶ PEN ³	8	Tina's Tiger (Salgado, Anthony)	120	Lb	7	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7	15.20	3 wide, tired

Fractional Times: 22.36 45.48 57.79 Final Time: 1:04.17

Split Times: (23:12) (12:31) (6:38)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Bold Question, Chestnut Filly, by Whywhywhy out of La Treizieme, by French Deputy. Foaled Jan 20, 2008 in California.

Breeder: Michelle MacDonald. Winning Owner: Sir Clarence Lee Stables LLC

2 Claimed Horse(s): Bold Question New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc. and Punt, David E.

Irreconcilable New Trainer: David J. Wells New Owner: Mid-Atlantic Thoroughbred Investments LLC

Claiming Prices: 6 - Bold Question: \$7,500; 5 - Supreme Miss: \$7,500; 4 - Irreconcilable: \$7,500; 3 - Whisper Tothesouth: \$7,500; 2 -

Lauren M C: \$7,500; 1 - Serena's Tiger: \$7,500; 8 - Tina's Tiger: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Ravin in the Heat (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$31,936

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Bold Question	9.80	4.00	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-5	39.80	24,971
5	Supreme Miss		5.00	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-5-4	97.20	19,497
4	Irreconcilable			2.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-5-4-3	161.60	7,177
					\$2.00 Pick 3	8-4-6 (3 correct)	120.80	6,763
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-6	37.40	3.970

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
6	Bold Question	2	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}				
5	Supreme Miss	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}				
4	Irreconcilable	7	5 ^{2 3/4}	5 ⁴	4 ⁴	3^{6}				
3	Whisper Tothesouth	4	$6^2 \frac{3}{4}$	6 ⁶	6 ⁷	4 ^{6 3/4}				
2	Lauren M C	3	3 ¹	3 ²	3 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/2}				
1	Serena's Tiger	6	7 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{8 1/2}	7 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{10 1/4}				
8	Tina's Tiger	5	4 ² 1/2	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁷	7 ^{11 1/4}				

Trainers: 6 - Wells, David; 5 - Graci, Kimberly; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Wells, David; 2 - Randolph, Amy; 1 - Craig, Gary; 8 - Silva, Jon

Owners: 6 - Sir Clarence Lee Stables LLC; 5 -Moshe Mark; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 -William Hopkins; 2 -Daniel E. Kepler; 1 -Gary Craig; 8 -Jon Paul

Silva:

Footnotes

BOLD QUESTION stalked two wide and took over after five furlongs. SUPREME MISS made the early pace inside and continued gamely once displaced. IRRECONCILABLE broke slowly, moved up between rivals then outlasted the others while weakening. WHISPER TOTHESOUTH was caught in tight between rivals entering the turn, came out and continued evenly. LAUREN M C tired inside. SERENA'S TIGER was outrun. TINA'S TIGER tired three wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.